

**S.C No. 11/2026(P)**  
**Ref: Matelli PS Case No.16/26 dated 12.02.2026**  
**u/s 06 of POCSO Act r/w Sec. 9/10/11 of Prohibition of Child Marriage Act.**

Order No.08 dated: 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Ld. Advocate for the accused filed an applicaton praying for bail on behalf of accused Surit Oraon.

Ld PP in charge is present. VG with her grand mother are present in Court and prays for release of the accused. VG files a petition praying for no objection in regard to release of accused. Let it be kept with the record. Mr. Sourav Roy Ld. Advocate files vokalatnama on behalf of VG.

The bail application is taken up for consideration.

CD not produced.

Fix 09.04.2026 for further hearing of bail, IO's report.

Call for CD.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge